ST GLEMKEN

N —/\O—

#MOO—FK K29911 = K29912

£l It FLZO7H250C - FLZO7H250T

AF-=HEHFR =1l






D TEXIZONT HIEMEmOEIRFRICONT
1. BRITEXORIE, TREBEIERIEEL, SRR DHIEFERROBHEER HIRD) (.
O & % HEITHYYHROFTT . 2L, HGFIRNT
% = HoTH BHERIC DN TR NI EETHEH
O E SETVEEBELHYET .
GEEES RIEHROUAILRAMISIE EROBIEE
©F #K RTHTLET . HaFREBH% TH-oTH.

MERBOSEEZEAH--ES ITMEIB L UE
BIZDOWTTHHASE TV EEET,



FLZO7H250

ref Parts No. Description Dimension page
1 313 7880 Top link pin, cpl. KAT2 D25,4x140 4
2 555 1428 Set of change gears 18/26 Zirkon 7 5
2 1555 1429 Set of change gears 19/25 Zirkon 7 6
2 1555 1430 Set of change gears 21/23 Zirkon 7 7
2 1655 9503 Gear box w. change gears Zirkon 7/250 8-9
3 1608 4008 Side plates Zirkon 7/9 V 10
3 /608 4010 Spring holder for side plates Zirkon 7/9 11
3 1608 4011 Spring holder for side plates Zirkon 9-K 12
4 557 2520 Holder for track scraper FSU 70x70-40x20 13
4 1608 6027 Frame carrier f. track scraper Zirkon 7/250 14
5 1608 6046 Schutzvorrichtung Zirkon 7/250 15
5 1608 6048 Protection tubes Zirkon 7/250 P+S 16
6 1608 6501 Protection bar Zirkon 7/250 17
7 608 6053 Schutzvorrichtung Zirkon 9/600-K 18
7 1608 6524 Leveling bar Zirkon 7/250 19
7 1608 7809 Holder for levelling bar Zirkon 7,9,10 — HI 20
7 1608 7810 Holder for levelling bar Zirkon 7-V 21
8 1608 8619 Gear bed Zirkon 7/250-LT 22
9 1622 2881 Carrier ZPW420+ZPW500 23
9 1622 2885 Carrier 80x20x666 — RSW 24
10 622 5607 Adjuster 70x12 21xD17 25
11 622 6331 Tube bar roller RSW D400-2,5m 26
11 622 6340 Packer roller ZPW D500-2,5m 27
11 622 6348 Packer roller ZPW D420-2,5m 28
11 622 6354 Tube bar roller RSW D540-2.50 29
11 622 6738 Trapeze packer roller TPW D500-250-20R125 30
11 622 6743 Packer roller, short scraper ZPW D500-2,5m 31
11 1622 6751 Trapeze packer roller TPW D500-250-17R150 32
11 1622 6758 Trapeze packer roller TPW D500-250-14R175 33
12 640 8390 Headstock Zirkon 7/250-D40-LT 34
12 1640 8392 Headstock Zirkon 6/7/9-ST 35
13 655 7200 PTO shaft W2400-710 1.3/8-6 SK 36
13 655 7206 PTO shaft P400-PG20-710 K64/2R 165 37
13 1655 7207 PTO shaft P400-710 1.3/8-21 NS—Kup.1650 38
13 1655 7208 PTO shaft P400-710 1.3/4-6 NS-Kup.1650 39




FLZO7H250

ref Parts No. Description Dimension page
13 1655 7209 PTO shaft W2400-1010 W2400-1010 2x1.3/8-6 SK 40
13 655 7220 PTO shaft W2400-710 P400-710 8x32x38 NS—Kup.1650 41
13 655 7221 PTO shaft W2400-710 8x32x38 SK 42
13 670 5055 PTO guard 1.3/8 43
13 670 5056 PTO guard Zirkon 7/250 44
14 1557 4995 Track scraper FSU+G25 40x20 45
14 1657 4990 Track scraper with holder FSU-G25 70x70 46
15 661 1263 Lower link connection D40P L2 Z2 47
15 661 1330 Lower link connection D55/P L2 72 48
16 661 6166 T.p.—linkage, triangular Zirkon 6/7/9 49
19 666 1100 Blade tine MZ28B RE Zirkon 7 50
19 666 1101 Blade tine MZ28B LI Zirkon 7 51
19 666 1102 Blade tine, hardfaced MZ28PB RE Zirkon 7 52
19 666 1103 Blade tine, hardfaced MZ28PB LI Zirkon 7 53
20 670 1632 Carrier for light LH 14 54




FLZO7H250
Top link pin, cpl.

313 7880

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3058560 |Securing clip with chain D3,6/D21-460mm-Zn 1
2 ZD3118610 Spring pin D3,6 Zn 1
3 1ZD3137812 Top link pin KAT2 D25,4x156 1




FLZO7H250

Set of change gears 555 1428

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZDA4551445 Spur gear Z26 M5 1
2 ZD4551446 Spur gear Z18 M5 1




FLZO7H250
Set of change gears

555 1429

ref. | Parts No.

Description

Dimension

Q'ty

[y

ZD4551443 |Spur gear

Z19 M5 5549-6A

2 |ZD4551444 |Spur gear

Z25 M5 5549-7A




FLZO7H250
Set of change gears

555 1430

ref. | Parts No.

Description

Dimension

Q'ty

[y

ZD4551441 |Spur gear

Z21 M5 125x39

2 ZD4551442 | Spur gear

Z23 M5 135x39




FLZO7H250
Gear box w. change gears

655 9503

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3013572 Screw M14x30-8.8 8
2 ZD3030250 Castle nut DIN937-M42x1,517H-A 1
3 |ZD3058942 |Securing ring 90x3 DIN472 1
4 |ZD3059886 Spring ring 14 DIN127 8
5 1ZD3117667 Peg 8x80 DIN94-St Zn 1
6 ZD3198611 Bearing 6210 2RSR C3 1
7 1ZD3230412 |Cap D89/63,7/2,5/6,5 1
8 |ZD3235017 |Race ring D65/50x20,5 1
9 |ZD3237597 |Felt ring with housing 90/64x5 1
10 |ZD3237669 Seal D320/271x0,5-8xD15 1
11 |ZD3238162 Oil seal 65x90x10 BB DIN3760 1
12 |ZD4550743 Tine carrier D235/43-MI 1
13 |ZD4551539 Gear wheel 255x38/55x50 1
14 |ZD3013224 Screw M10x30-8.8 4
15 |ZD3013348 'Screw M12x40-8.8 8
16 |ZD3019697 Plug AM18x1,5-5.8 DIN910 2
17 |ZD3030400 Grooved nut M40x1,5-60x15 1
18 |ZD3052120 Shim 45x55x0,1 DIN988 4
19 |ZD3052122 Shim 45x55x0,3 DIN988 2
20 ZD3052123 Shim 45x55x0,5 DIN988 1
21 ZD3052158 Shim 55x68x0,1 DIN988 2
22 7ZD3052159 Shim 55x68x0,3 DIN988 1
23 ZD3052160 Shim 55x68x0,5 DIN988 1
24 7D3052165 Shim 56x72x0,1 DIN988 2
25 7ZD3052166 Shim 56x72x0,3 DIN988 1
26 ZD3052190 Shim 65x85x0,1 DIN988 2




FLZO7H250

Gear box w. change gears 655 9503
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
27 ZD3052192 Shim 65x85x0,3 DIN988 1
28 ZD3052193 Shim 65x85x0,5 DIN988 1
29 ZD3052195 Shim 70x90x0,1 DIN988 4
30 ZD3052197 Shim 70x90x0,3 DIN988 2
31 ZD3052198 Shim 70x90x0,5 DIN988 1
32 ZD3052224 Shim 100x125x0,1 DIN988 2
33 ZD3052225 Shim 100x125x0,3 DIN988 1
34 7ZD3052226 Shim 100x125x0,5 DIN988 1
35 ZD3052247 Supporting washer S 35x45x2,5 DIN988 1
36 ZD3052280 Supporting washer S 70x90x3,5 DIN988 2
37 ZD3056442 Washer 70x14,2x7 1
38 ZD3058873 Securing ring 35x2,5 DIN471 1
39 ZD3058876 Securing ring 45x2,5 DIN471 2
40 [ZD3058935 Securing ring 68x2,5 DIN472 2
41 |ZD3058938 Securing ring 72x2,5 DIN472 1
42 |ZD3058941 Securing ring 85x3 DIN472 1
43 7ZD3058942 Securing ring 90x3 DIN472 2
44 7D3059045 Circlip Seeger SB90 1
45 7ZD3059046 Circlip Seeger SB95 1
46 ZD3059884 Spring ring 10 DIN127 4
47 ZD3059885 Spring ring 12 DIN127 8
48 ZD3177831 |Bush R57,0x4,0x20 1
49 ZD3177832 Bush R63,5x8,8x16 1
50 (ZD3198542 Bearing 6008 D68/40x15 1
51 |ZD3198593 Bearing 6206 D62/30x16 1
52 (ZD3198712 |Bearing 3207 1
53 1ZD3198852 Bearing NUP 2212 D110/60x28 1
54 1ZD3199017 |Bearing 30210 D90/50x21,75 2
55 ZD3199048 |Bearing 30214 1
56 ZD3199151 Bearing 30209 1
57 ZD3236501 Plastic plug M16x1,5 1
58 ZD3237732 Polyester shim 0,1mm 4
59 ZD3237733 Polyester shim 0,3mm 2
60 ZD3238195 OQil seal 40x68x10 BA DIN3760 1
61 ZD3238201 Oil seal 45x85x10 BA DIN3760 1
62 zZD3238203 Qil seal 60x90x10 BA DIN3760 2
63 (ZD3751313 | O-ring 218x6 1
64 ZD3751320 O-ring 245x3 1
65 (ZD3752146 Copper washer C 18x22x2 DIN7603 3
66 ZD3752195 Vent valve M18x1,5 1
67 ZD4551441  Spur gear Z21 M5 125x39 1
68 ZD4551442 Spur gear Z23 M5 135x39 1
69 ZD4551905 Bevel gear wheel Z14 M6,35-105 1
70 ZD4551906 Bevel gear wheel Z35 M6,35-225 1
71 ZD4550590 Transmission shaft 1.3/4-1.3/8 1
72 (ZD4550591 Transmission shaft Zirkon 6—50x158 1
73 ZD4550592 Transmission shaft B50x45 65x429 1
74 (ZD4559520 |Gear box Zirkon 7/250 1
75 (ZD4559518 Gear box flange Zirkon 7 1
76 ZD4559521 | Gear cover Zirkon 7/250 1
77 ZD5551428 Set of change gears 18/26 Zirkon 7 1
78 ZD5551429 Set of change gears 19/25 Zirkon 7 1
79 ZD5551430 Set of change gears 21/23 Zirkon 7 1




FLZO7H250
Side plates

608 4008

U BR)
r((5]

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3030932 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM8-8 Zn 2
2 ZD3030941 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM14-8 Zn 4
3 |ZD3056364 (Washer 60x36x4,5 2
4 |ZD3096211 Expansion bush 12x60-DIN1481 2
5 1ZD3295002 Rubber buffer Typ—D D40x20 M8x23 NR 90Shore 2
6 |ZD4083954 Plate 5x320x736 RE 1
7 1ZD4083955 Plate 5x320x736 LI 1
8 |ZD4084008 |Holder for side shield Zirkon 7/9-V RE 1
9 |ZD4084009 |Holder for side shield Zirkon 7/9-V LI 1
10 ZD4084040 Stop for side shield 10x65x191 RE 1
11 |ZD4084041 Stop for side shield 10x65x191 LI 1
12 |ZD3015008 Screw M10x40-8.8 4
13 |ZD3056180 Washer 15 DIN7349 4
14 1ZD3030933 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM10-8 Zn 4




FLZO7H250
Spring holder for side plates

608 4010

%\%

Bk
Sl

(8)9

.,
g,

/
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD2034781 |Lug 52x10x32 1
2 ZD3015385 Bolt M16x55-10.9 2
3 1ZD3030935 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 2
4 ZD3056155 Washer D30/17x6 St-37 1
5 1ZD3096038 Expansion bush 5x30-DIN1481 Chrom 8 3
6 [ZD3119565 Securing pin 4.5mm 1
7 1ZD3138140 Pin with grip GB D16x50,8/70 Zn 1
8 ZD3298515 Spring 4,5x22,5x280 1
9 1ZD3298544 Spring 5,5x32x249 1
10 ZD4084050 |Lever 40x10x347 1
11 1ZD4084051 Rod 30x8x230 3xD16,5 1
12 ZD4084052 Angle Zirkon 7+9 / 80x30x10 1




FLZO7H250

Spring holder for side plates 608 4011
P
/_‘_’//'/' }
//'f/ >
J;// //:2/,//0\|\
///;j;r:/ 1% |‘
T o
Soc G
- O |J
///7 Iy} .iﬂ.@ 9 hr
7 0 /
7 0 /
,// 0 //
// ///
.U/;‘? 4////
( =
w
L
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3013323 Screw M12x30-8.8 1
2 1ZD3030934 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 1
3 1ZD3298515 Spring 4,5x22,5x280 1
4 1ZD4084053 |Flat steel 30x8x212 4xD13 1
5 1ZD4084054 Angle 30x8x80 2xD13 1
6 ZD3298544 Spring 5,5x32x249 1




FLZO7H250
Holder for track scraper

557 2520
(> N2
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3014020 Bolt M16x110-8.8 Zn 1
2 |ZD3030935 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 1
3 |ZD3058551 Securing clip 41x3 1
4 ZD3137807 Pin with grip GB D12x57,5/71 1
5 1ZD4572520 Holder for track scraper 70x70-40x20 Zirkon 1




FLZO7H250

Frame carrier f. track scraper

608 6027

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3015388 Bolt M16x45-8.8 16
2 |ZD3030935 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 16
3 1ZD4086008 Connecting lashing 136/100/12/D34/D16,25 4
4 17ZD4086027 Frame carrier Zirkon 7/250 - 70x70x690 2




FLZO7H250
Schutzvorrichtung

o

608 6046

~[1®
a
[
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3015388 Bolt M16x45-8.8 8
2 |ZD3030935 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 8
3 1ZD3096053 Expansion bush 6x40-DIN1481 8
4 7ZD4086007 Connecting lashing 200x12x136x 4xD16,25 4
5 1ZD4086046 Tube 33,7x4,5x690 2xD6 4




FLZO7H250
Protection tubes

608 6048

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3096053 Expansion bush 6x40-DIN1481 4
2 1ZD4086046 Tube 33,7x4,5x690 2xD6 2




FLZO7H250
Protection bar 608 6501

S

15

@
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3013348 Screw M12x40-8.8 4
2 ZD3030934 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 6
3 1ZD3056166 Washer 13/35x5 6
4 |ZD4086501 Protection bar Zirkon 7/250 1
5 1ZD3013363 Bolt M12x45-8.8 2




FLZO7H250
Safty device 608 6053

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3013324 Screw M12x30-8.8 Zn 2
2 ZD3030934 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 2
3 1ZD4086519 Stone protection angle 8x125,5 Zirkon 1




FLZO7H250

Leveling bar

608 6524

QQQQQQQQQQ\

QQQGQQQQQQ\

4

7

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3056155 Washer D30/17x6 St-37 1
2 |ZD3119565 Securing pin 4.5mm 1
3 |ZD3216961 Eccentric lever D16x230/69x14x50/25 1
4 17D4086524 Leveling bar Zirkon 7/250 — 2400mm 1




FLZO7H250
Holder for levelling bar

608 7809

4 (5)
3
2 \
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3017789 U-bolt M12/71x94 (284) Zn 2
2 1ZD3030934 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 4
3 |ZD3119565 Securing pin 4.5mm 1
4 7ZD3138346 Pin D16/78/174/1xD6,5 1
5 1ZD4087800 Holder for levelling bar 120/61/21/120x16 1
6 |ZD4087808 |Holder for levelling bar 120x142-21x61 1




FLZO7H250
Holder for levelling bar

608 7810

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3015388 Bolt M16x45-8.8 2
2 ZD3015389 Bolt M16x50-8.8 2
3 1ZD3030935 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 4
4 [ZD3119565 Securing pin 4,5mm 1
5 1ZD3138346 Pin D16/78/174/1xD6,5 1
6 ZD4086007 Connecting lashing 200x12x136x 4xD16,25 1
7 1ZD4087800 Holder for levelling bar 120/61/21/120x16 1




FLZO7H250
Gear bed

608 8619

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3013224 Screw M10x30-8.8 22
2 ZD3030142 Castle nut DIN937-M30x1,5 9
3 1ZD3030933 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM10-8 Zn 22
4 1ZD3058942 |Securing ring 90x3 DIN472 9
5 1ZD3117648 |Peg 6,3x50 DIN94-St Zn 9
6 ZD3173421 Expansion bush EG35/40x22 4
7 1ZD3177868 |Distance ring D60,3/35/33,5 9
8 ZD3198611 |Bearing 6210 2RSR C3 9
9 1ZD3198630 |Bearing 6307 2RSR 9
10 |ZD3230301 Housing of cap D58x28 1
11 1ZD3230310 |Cap of tank Typ GT 1
12 ZD3230370 Cover D90 Zirkon 6/7/9 9
13 ZD3230412 Cap D89/63,7/2,5/6,5 9
14 ZD3230458 Cap 370x175x8 12xD11 2
15 ZD3235017 |Race ring D65/50x20,5 9
16 ZD3236348 Grease nipple AM10x1 DIN71412 2
17 ZD3237597 Felt ring with housing 90/64x5 9
18 ZD3237686  Gasket 3x175x370 12xD11 2
19 ZD3238162 Oil seal 65x90x10 BB DIN3760 9
20 ZD3751258 O-ring 70x2 9
21 (ZD4088619 |Gear bed Zirkon 7/250 1
22 ZD4550724 |Rotor wave D235/50/35/M30x1,5 9
23 ZD4551540 |Gear wheel 255x38/50x45 9
24 1ZD3230459 |Cap 370x175x8 12xD11 1
25 ZD8771591 19
26 (ZD8771600 0
27 ZD8863000 1
28 ZD3096047 Expansion bush 6x18-DIN1481 1
29 ZD3230311 |Vent cover D76/M30x3x23 1
30 ZzD3751231 O-ring 54x3,5 1
31 (ZD3752145 Copper washer A 18x22x1,5 DIN7603 1
32 ZD3752196 Vent plug M18x1,5 1




FLZO7H250

Carrier 622 2881

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3013779 Bolt M16x60-10.9 3
2 ZD3013871 Bolt M16x65-10.9 Zn 3
3 1ZD3030935 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 3
4 7ZD3056163 Washer D17/35x5 2
5 1ZD4222881 Carrier ZPW420+ZPW500—Zirkon 7 1




FLZO7H250

Carrier 622 2885

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3013779 Bolt M16x60-10.9 3
2 ZD3013871 Bolt M16x65-10.9 Zn 3
3 1ZD3030935 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 3
4 7ZD3056163 Washer D17/35x5 2
5 1ZD3173328 Expansion bush EG16/20x20-DIN1498 1
6 ZD4222886 Carrier RSW 80x20x666 1




FLZO7H250

Adjuster 622 5607
5
1 QQ} T\ %\"
o |[ooe Q0
QQ
/— (6)
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty

1 ZD3013884 Bolt M16x70-8.8 6
2 1ZD3030935 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 6
3 |ZD3119565 Securing pin 4.5mm 4
4 ZD3138140 Pin with grip GB D16x50,8/70 Zn 4
5 1ZD3176801 Tube 26,9/16,9x26 2
6 ZD4221181 Adjuster plate 60x12x374 15xD17 4
7 1ZD4221182 Adjuster plate 70x12x404 21xD17 4




FLZO7H250C
Tube bar roller 622 6331

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3016130 Countersunk bolt M12x40-10.9 8
2 1ZD3030934 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 8
3 1ZD3096072 Expansion bush 8x40-DIN1481 Zn 2
4 ZD3199365 |Bearing cpl. RCJ 35 35x118x39,9 2
5 1ZD3236360 Grease nipple R1/8 2
6 ZD4226331 Frame RSW D400-2,5m 1
7 1ZD4230948 Tube bar roller D400x2454 RE 2.50 1




FLZO7H250P
Packer roller

622 6340

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3011700 |Bolt, cup square head M10x20-8.8 2
2 |ZD3011706 |Bolt, cup square head M10x30-8.8 Zn 2
3 1ZD3013348 Screw M12x40-8.8 8
4 ZD3017788 U-bolt M12/43/94/8.8 Zn 20
5 1ZD3030934 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 48
6 ZD3030970 |Nut M10 DIN934-8 2
7 1ZD3056136 Washer 13/25x3 DIN1441-St 40
8 |ZD3096072 Expansion bush 8x40-DIN1481 Zn 2
9 1ZD3199365 |Bearing cpl. RCJ 35 35x118x39,9 2
10 |ZD3236360 Grease nipple R1/8 2
11 |ZD3492000 Scraper plate 90x3x85 1
12 ZD3492001 Scraper 90x3x130 1
13 |ZD3492002 | Scraper, hardfaced 90x3x85 1
14 ZD3492003 | Synthetic scraper 110x120x12 1
15 |ZD3492004 Scraper 90x5x94 1
16 ZD4226340 Frame ZPW D500-250 A 1
17 ZD4232135 |Packer roller ZPW D500-2,5m 1
18 ZD4235905 Carier for scraper 70x5x375-D500 1




FLZO7H250T
Packer roller

622 6348

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3011700 |Bolt, cup square head M10x20-8.8 2
2 |ZD3011706 |Bolt, cup square head M10x30-8.8 Zn 2
3 1ZD3013348 Screw M12x40-8.8 8
4 ZD3017788 U-bolt M12/43/94/8.8 Zn 20
5 1ZD3030934 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 48
6 ZD3030970 |Nut M10 DIN934-8 2
7 1ZD3056136 Washer 13/25x3 DIN1441-St 40
8 |ZD3096072 Expansion bush 8x40-DIN1481 Zn 2
9 1ZD3199365 |Bearing cpl. RCJ 35 35x118x39,9 2
10 |ZD3236360 Grease nipple R1/8 2
11 |ZD3492000 Scraper plate 90x3x85 1
12 |ZD3492001 |Scraper 90x3x130 1
13 |ZD3492002 | Scraper, hardfaced 90x3x85 1
14 ZD3492003 | Synthetic scraper 110x120x12 1
15 |ZD3492004 Scraper 90x5x94 1
16 ZD4226348 Frame ZPW D420-250 A 1
17 ZD4232125 | Packer roller ZPW D420-2,5m 1
18 [ZD4235901 Carier for scraper 50x6x337-D420 1




FLZO7H250K
Tube bar roller

622 6354

4

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3016130 Countersunk bolt M12x40-10.9 8
2 1ZD3030934 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 8
3 1ZD3096072 Expansion bush 8x40-DIN1481 Zn 2
4 ZD3199365 |Bearing cpl. RCJ 35 35x118x39,9 2
5 1ZD3236360 Grease nipple R1/8 2
6 ZD4226354 Frame 70x2498 RSW 250-540 1
7 1ZD4230957 Tube bar roller D540x2454 RE 2.50 1




FLZO7H250
Trapeze packer roller

622 6738

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3014019 Bolt M16x110-8.8 4
2 (ZD3016130 |Countersunk bolt M12x40-10.9 8
3 1ZD3017334 Screw M12x35-8.8 Zn 19
4 ZD3017760 U-bolt M8/17/26/8.8 Zn 19
5 1ZD3030932 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM8-8 Zn 38
6 ZD3030934 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 27
7 1ZD3030935 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 4
8 ZD3056010 Washer D20,5/28x3 Zn 19
9 ZD3056166 Washer 13/35x5 19
10 ZD3096072 Expansion bush 8x40-DIN1481 Zn 2
11 ZD3177699 |Eccentric SW24/20-M12/E2 19
12 ZD3199365 |Bearing cpl. RCJ 35 35x118x39,9 2
13 ZD3492005 Scraper 60x5x94 19
14 ZD4222916 | Support plate RE TRW 1
15 ZD4222917 Support plate LI TRW 1
16 ZD4226738 Frame TPW D500-250-20R125 1
17 |ZD4232142 Trapeze packer roller TPW D500-250-20R125 1
18 ZD4235906 Carier for scraper 40x8x312 19




FLZO7H250
Packer roller, short scraper

622 6743

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3011700 |Bolt, cup square head M10x20-8.8 2
2 |ZD3011706 |Bolt, cup square head M10x30-8.8 Zn 2
3 1ZD3013348 Screw M12x40-8.8 8
4 ZD3017788 U-bolt M12/43/94/8.8 Zn 20
5 1ZD3030934 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 48
6 ZD3030970 |Nut M10 DIN934-8 2
7 1ZD3056136 Washer 13/25x3 DIN1441-St 40
8 |ZD3096072 Expansion bush 8x40-DIN1481 Zn 2
9 1ZD3199365 |Bearing cpl. RCJ 35 35x118x39,9 2
11 |ZD3492000 Scraper plate 90x3x85 1
12 |ZD3492001 Scraper 90x3x130 1
13 |ZD3492002 Scraper, hardfaced 90x3x85 1
14 ZD3492003 | Synthetic scraper 110x120x12 1
15 ZD3492004 Scraper 90x5x94 1
16 ZD4226340 Frame ZPW D500-250 A 1
17 ZD4232135 |Packer roller ZPW D500-2,5m 1
18 ZD4235901  Carier for scraper 50x6x337-D420 1




FLZO7H250
Trapeze packer roller

622 6751

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3014019 Bolt M16x110-8.8 4
2 (ZD3016130 |Countersunk bolt M12x40-10.9 8
3 1ZD3017334 Screw M12x35-8.8 Zn 16
4 ZD3017760 U-bolt M8/17/26/8.8 Zn 16
5 1ZD3030932 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM8-8 Zn 32
6 ZD3030934 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 24
7 1ZD3030935 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 4
8 ZD3056010 Washer D20,5/28x3 Zn 16
9 ZD3056166 Washer 13/35x5 16
10 ZD3096072 Expansion bush 8x40-DIN1481 Zn 2
11 ZD3177699 |Eccentric SW24/20-M12/E2 16
12 ZD3199365 |Bearing cpl. RCJ 35 35x118x39,9 2
13 ZD3492004 Scraper 90x5x94 16
14 ZD4222916 | Support plate RE TRW 1
15 ZD4222917 Support plate LI TRW 1
16 ZD4226751 Frame TPW D500-250-17R150 1
17 |ZD4232149  Trapeze packer roller TPW D500-250-17R150 1
18 ZD4235906 Carier for scraper 40x8x312 16




FLZO7H250
Trapeze packer roller

622 6758

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3014019 Bolt M16x110-8.8 4
2 (ZD3016130 |Countersunk bolt M12x40-10.9 8
3 1ZD3017334 Screw M12x35-8.8 Zn 13
4 ZD3017760 U-bolt M8/17/26/8.8 Zn 13
5 1ZD3030932 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM8-8 Zn 26
6 ZD3030934 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 21
7 1ZD3030935 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 4
8 ZD3056010 Washer D20,5/28x3 Zn 13
9 ZD3056166 Washer 13/35x5 13
10 ZD3096072 Expansion bush 8x40-DIN1481 Zn 2
11 ZD3177699 |Eccentric SW24/20-M12/E2 13
12 ZD3199365 |Bearing cpl. RCJ 35 35x118x39,9 2
13 ZD3492006  Scraper 105x5x94 13
14 ZD4222916 |Support plate RE TRW 1
15 ZD4222917 Support plate LI TRW 1
16 ZD4226758 Frame TPW D500-250-14R175 1
17 ZD4232156 « Trapeze packer roller TPW D500-250-14R175 1
18 ZD4235906 Carier for scraper 40x8x312 13




FLZO7H250
Headstock

640 8390

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3013992 Bolt M16x100-8.8 1
2 ZD3017260 Screw M8x16-8.8 Zn 4
3 1ZD3015385 Bolt M16x55-10.9 4
4 ZD3015390 Bolt M20x65-12.9 4
5 1ZD3030935 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 5
6 ZD3030936 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM20-8 Zn 4
7 ZD3056163 Washer D17/35x5 5
8 ZD3056164 Washer D35/20,5x5 4
9 ZD3058694 Washer A8,4 DIN125-St Zn 4
10 ZD3096041 Expansion bush 5x40-DIN1481 1
11 ZD3176710 Tube 10x1x4 2
12 ZD3230002 |Cap 115x3x115 1xD11 2
13 ZD3230003 |Holder 15x3x40-D8,5 2
14 ZD4408390 |Headstock Zirkon 100x100x700-LT 1
15 ZD4550916 |Holder D12x499 1
16 ZD4616018 |Carrier D40x20-80x12 2
17 ZD3230004 ~ Cover 118x118x6 1




FLZO7H250

Headstock 640 8392

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3015390 Bolt M20x65-12.9 8
2 ZD3015393 Bolt M20x110-8.8 (130) Zn 1
3 1ZD3017260 Screw M8x16-8.8 Zn 4
4 1ZD3030936 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM20-8 Zn 9
5 1ZD3056164 Washer D35/20,5x5 8
6 ZD3056187 Washer D20,5/40x2,5 Zn 1
7 1ZD3058694 Washer A8,4 DIN125-St Zn 4
8 |ZD3096041 Expansion bush 5x40-DIN1481 1
9 ZD3176710 Tube 10x1x4 2
10 ZD3230002 Cap 115x3x115 1xD11 2
11 ZD3230003 |Holder 15x3x40-D8,5 2
12 ZD4408392 |Headstock Zirkon 120x120x698-ST 1
13 ZD4550916 |Holder D12x499 1
14 ZD4616020 |Carrier D55-35 90x12 2




FLZO7H250
PTO shaft

655 7200

U - e Do
WALTERSTHHD 71 = - o ARSI I0-REEN ik yogezn ke k. R I ] 3 s et b
T——— Sy SDD U A e — == WAITERSIHAD <= KEL 02| B4EIKE Kol LR eormy KRR R0 B e
e [r—— -
e TR =i E B g, e o 2

pLn it -t =

s
I

LR

=
[— :
L//”’/;.;.ms zusatzlich Bestell-te. der Pacitien | angeben |

Mhan orderring, part No. of iten | must olso be indicated I
En cos de consonde, Indiquer ausai Lo réfkrence oy repire 11 » - 5 g

Fi”“ ’if_’-’l— UEETL 35 seconsomn.

et

Tisaia

ref.  Parts No.

Description

Dimension

Q'ty

1 ZD6557200

PTO shaft

W2400-710 1.3/8-6 SK




FLZO7H250

PTO shaft 655 7206
bis 12.2000
until 12.2000 103615
jusqu'a 12.2000
\ /
|
1
from 01 2001 101080
& partir de 01.2001 /
Power Drive
\ /
|
2
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD6991601 PTO shaft W2400-SD25-710 K66/21R 165 1
2 7D6991602 PTO shaft P400-PG20-710 K64/2R 165 1




FLZO7H250
PTO shaft

655 7207

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD5556130 PTO shaft connection QSG2400 1.3/8-6 1
2 |ZD5556131 |PTO shaft connection QSG2400 1.3/8-21 1
3 1ZD6557206 PTO shaft P400-PG20-710 K64/2R 165 1




FLZO7H250

PTO shaft 655 7208

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD5556130 PTO shaft connection QSG2400 1.3/8-6 1
2 |ZD5556132 PTO shaft connection QSG2400 1.3/4-6 1
3 1ZD6557206 PTO shaft P400-PG20-710 K64/2R 165 1




FLZO7H250
PTO shaft W2400-1010 655 7209

L= When coderping, port Ne. of ites | sust alse bo indionted |
En ces de eonmende, indiquer amsi Lo réftrence du repare 1!

NI

| e ol el d 1]

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD6557209 PTO shaft W2400-1010 W2400-1010 2x1.3/8-6 SK 0




FLZO7H250
PTO shaft W2400-710

655 7220

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD5556130 PTO shaft connection QSG2400 1.3/8-6 1
2 ZD5556133 |PTO shaft connection AG2400 8x32x38 1
3 1ZD6557206 PTO shaft P400-PG20-710 K64/2R 165 1




FLZO7H250
PTO shaft W2400-710

655 7221

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD5556130 PTO shaft connection QSG2400 1.3/8-6 1
2 ZD5556133 |PTO shaft connection AG2400 8x32x38 1
3 1ZD6557200 PTO shaft W2400-710 1.3/8-6 SK 1




FLZO7H250

PTO guard 670 5055
(3)
4
1

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3017280 Screw M8x25-8.8 Zn 2
2 1ZD3059883 Spring ring 8 DIN127 2
3 1ZD4705055 |PTO guard 1.3/8 1
4 7ZD3056124 Washer 8,4/25x2 DIN9021-St Zn 4
5 1ZD4705066 PTO guard D58/238x150 1




FLZO7H250

PTO guard 670 5056

1

3

2

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty

1 ZD3017260 Screw M8x16-8.8 Zn 2
2 ZD3058694 Washer A8,4 DIN125-St Zn 2
3 1ZD3059883 Spring ring 8 DIN127 2
4 ZD4705056 PTO guard Zirkon 7/250 1




FLZO7H250
Track scraper

557 4995

N

CQYUQOQUOUOQC

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3013384 |Bolt M12x55-10.9 1
2 |ZD3013779 |Bolt M16x60-10.9 1
3 1ZD3015769 |Countersunk bolt M10x45-12.9-MU-10 1
4 7ZD3028159 Screw M20x40-300 1
6 (ZD3030934 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 1
7 1ZD3030935 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 1
8 |ZD3030936 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM20-8 Zn 1
9 |ZD3026268 Washer D20,5/50x8 Zn 1
10 |ZD3298409 Spring 14x47x175 1
13 |ZD4270858 Holder FSU 1
14 ZD4278940 Bearing FSU 1
15 ZD3051309 |Locking plate 17x1,5x50 1xD11 1
16 |ZD3374356 |Duckfoot—share G25 5x250 1
17 |ZD4270084 Tine 20x205x355 GFS 1
18 |ZD3059884 Spring ring 10 DIN127 1




FLZO7H250
Track scraper with holder 657 4990

(b__\\

f
CQUTCOVUOOQCQ

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD5572520 Holder for track scraper FSU 70x70-40x20 1
2 |ZD5574995 |Track scraper FSU+G25 40x20 1




FLZO7H250

Lower |ink connection 661 1263

5 -
<
b~
>
fl
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3013383 Bolt M12x55-8.8 2
2 ZD3030934 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 2
3 1ZD3056431 Washer 40 DIN125 2
4 ZD4617915 Drawbar D40 L2 72 1
5 1ZD4619869 Clamp D40x35 2




FLZO7H250

Lower |ink connection 661 1330
3
: =y
~ @
<\
)
fi
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3013867 Bolt M16x65-8.8 2
2 1ZD3030935 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 2
3 1ZD3056912 Washer D57/90x6 2
4 ZD4617917 Drawbar D55 L2 72 1
5 1ZD4619870 Clamp D55x40 2




FLZO7H250
T.p.-linkage, triangular

661 6166

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3014601 Bolt M20x70-10.9 2
2 1ZD3030936 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM20-8 Zn 2
3 1ZD3056164 Washer D35/20,5x5 2
4 [ZD3119300 Securing pin 10mm 1
5 1ZD3138150 Pin with grip GB D25x79,5/96 1
6 ZD3176949 Tube 33,7x6,3x31 1
7 1ZD3179321 |Bundbuchse 40x28/28 D20,25 2
8 ZD4401171 Support 409,5/82/12 2
9 ZD5616166 T.p.—linkage, triangular Zirkon 7/9 250-400 1




FLZO7H250
Blade tine 666 1100

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3013840 Bolt M16x1,5x501s23xb22-10.9 2
2 |ZD3377022 Blade tine MZ28B RE 1
3 1ZD4598601 Threaded plate 102/32/16 2xM16x1,5 1




FLZO7H250
Blade tine 666 1101

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3013840 Bolt M16x1,5x501s23xb22-10.9 2
2 |ZD3377023 Blade tine MZ28B LI 1
3 1ZD4598601 Threaded plate 102/32/16 2xM16x1,5 1




FLZO7H250
Blade tine, hardfaced

666 1102

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3013840 Bolt M16x1,5x501s23xb22-10.9 2
2 |ZD3377024 |Blade tine, hardfaced MZ28PB RE 1
3 1ZD4598601 Threaded plate 102/32/16 2xM16x1,5 1




FLZO7H250
Blade tine, hardfaced

666 1103

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3013840 Bolt M16x1,5x501s23xb22-10.9 2
2 |ZD3377025 |Blade tine, hardfaced MZ28PB LI 1
3 1ZD4598601 Threaded plate 102/32/16 2xM16x1,5 1




FLZO7H250
Carrier for light

1,2

3

——

\

670 1632

/

10

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 ZD3015424 Bolt M10x45-8.8 Zn 4
2 |ZD3030933 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM10-8 Zn 4
3 1ZD4591058 |Clamp plate 30x12x130 1x100-D11 2
4 ZD4701632 Carrier for light Zirkon 6+9 25x25x300 2













i

#%[S—-060631A

S #t

FREXM

BIE XM

il
Hol

EXM

wLEXRM

ML E E PR

AEHEEXM

066-8555

066-8555

070-8004

098-4100

080-2462

086-1152

028-3172

983-0013

323-0158

480-0102

100-0973

861-8039

885-1202

FETLR#;A 106 1&HHh 2

TEL 0123—26—1123

FAX 01283—26—2412
FETLR#;A 106 1&HHh 2

TEL 0123—22—5131

FAX\ 0123—26—2035
BIHmEE4L9THIEI35SE

TEL 0166—61—6131

FAX\ 0166—62—8985
RIEHMLEEMFEEHORY 119154 4

TEL 0162—82—-1932

FAX\ 0162—82—1696
wmLhmm22%dt1 TE 1 2% 4

TEL 0155—37—3080

FAX\ 0155—37—5187
TR iEEATILAT2 TE 1 6%& 2

TEL 01583—72—2624

FAX\ 0153—78—-2540
EFEREEETASAEHILFME 1 11E1 20%&3

TEL 0198—46—1311

FAX\ 0198—45—-5999
EREWETERFRFEFMEAE17 9 —1

TEL 022—-388—8673

FAX 022—388—-8735
WAREPDMLUTHRE2512—-1

TEL 0285—49—1500

FAX 0285—49—1560
EMEAFMEERTXFSHFTEER1 91

TEL 0587—93—6888

FAX\ 0587—93—-5416
ELERELUTTHE704—-103

TEL 086—243—1147

FAX 086—243—1269
BEAREATREF1TH2F 15

TEL 096—381—7222

FAX\ 096—384—3525
HIGEAB T EHEEREI 1003 —2

TEL 0986—53—2222

FAX 0986—53—2233

¥%.18.06.1S @



